Consolidated Income Statements

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010 and 2009

(in Millions Except Per Share Amounts) (Unaudited)

2010 2009

Net sales $ 11,586 $ 11,246

Cost of sales 4,732 4,665

Gross profit 6,854 6,581

Gross profit margin 59.2% 58.5%

Selling, general and administrative expenses 4,038 3,885

Other (income) expense, net 232 72

Operating profit 2,584 2,624

Operating profit margin 22.3% 23.3%

Interest expense, net 43 59

Income before income taxes 2,541 2,565

Provision for income taxes 879 824

Effective tax rate 34.6% 32.1%

Net income including noncontrolling interests 1,662 1,741

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests 83 81

Net income attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company $ 1,579 $ 1,660

Earnings per common share
Basic $ 3.17 $ 3.27
Diluted $ 3.07 $ 3.16

Average common shares outstanding

Basic 489.9 500.2
Diluted 514.7 525.0

   Table 3

Colgate-Palmolive Company

Non-GAAP Reconciliation

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2010 and 2009

(in Millions Except Per Share Amounts) (Unaudited)

2010 2009

As Reported 1
Venezuela

Hyperinflationary 2
As Adjusted
Non-GAAP 1 As Reported

Other (income) expense, net $ 232 $ 271 $ (39) $ 72

Operating profit 2,584 (271) 2,855 2,624

Operating profit margin 22.3% 24.6% 23.3%

Income before income taxes 2,541 (271) 2,812 2,565

Effective tax rate 34.6% 31.3% 32.1%

Net income including noncontrolling interests 1,662 (271) 1,933 1,741

Net income attributable to Colgate-Palmolive Company $ 1,579 $ (271) $ 1,850 $ 1,660

Earnings per common share 3

Basic $ 3.17 $ (0.55) $ 3.72 $ 3.27
Diluted $ 3.07 $ (0.52) $ 3.59 $ 3.16

1  Includes a $46 pre-tax ($59 after-tax, $0.11 diluted earnings per share) gain related to the remeasurement of the Venezuelan balance sheet and lower taxes on accrued but unpaid remittances as a
result of the currency devaluation on January 8, 2010.

2 Represents the one-time charge related to the transition to hyperinflationary accounting in Venezuela as of January 1, 2010. This amount primarily represents the premium paid to acquire U.S.
dollar-denominated cash and bonds. Prior to January 1, 2010, these assets had been remeasured at the parallel market rate and then translated for financial reporting purposes at the official rate of